
(last) (first)

1 Mr. Mzoughi     Ahmed Tunisia ONFP Deputy Director ahmedmzoughi@yahoo.fr 

2 Mr. Hrizi Lotfi Tunisia INS Head of PHC&S division lotfihrizi@yahoo.com

3 Mr. Jmal Yassine Tunisia INS Head of C&L SS Section Yassine_jmal@yahoo.fr

4 Mr. Bouslama Moncef Tunisia Ministry of Public Health   Head of Statistics Division 
moncef.bouslama@rns.tn  / 
moncef.bouslama@voila.fr

5 Mr. Saidi Hédi Tunisia Ministry of Education Deputy Director of P&S hedi.saidi@minedu.edunet.tn

6 Mr. Ghannay Adel Tunisia CREDIF Researcher ghannayadel@yahoo.fr

7  Mr.  Lahmar Hafedh Tunisia CREDIF Researcher lahmarhafedh@yahoo.fr

8 Mr. Ben Youssef Tarek Tunisia MASSTE General Statistical Engineer t.benyoussef@rnas.gov.tn

9 Mr. Ben Cheikh Nidhal Tunisia MDCI Chief Department Nidhal.bencheikh@mdci.gov.tn

10 Ms.  Chaieb Sawsen Tunisia CNS Researcher sawsenchaieb@yahoo.fr

11 Mr Safi Riadh Tunisia Observatory for ITDSRC Engineer in statistics solutions.com@planet.tn

12 Mr. Mhamdi Farouk Tunisia MDCI DEVINFO Data Entry Expert mhamdifarouk@yahoo.fr

13 Mr. Bouzekri Samir Tunisia UNDP Programme Officer samir.bouzekri@undp.org

14 Ms. Majbri Iitidel Tunisia CAWTAR
Information & Communication 
Officer

15 Mr. Talbi Salem Tunisia Ministry Employment

16 Tunisia UNICEF

17 Tunisia UNICEF

18 Mr. Al-Sagheer Abdulghani Yemen
Central Organization of 
Statistics

Director of vital statistics cso1@y.net.ye

19 Mr. Mohammad Mutassem Syria
Central Bureau of 
Statistics

Director of IT/DEVINFO focal 
point

mutasem@gawab.com

20 Mr. El-Emadi Hassan Qatar Statistics Division Director halemadi@planning.gov.qa
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Resource Persons (ESCWA, UNDP, UNICEF)

(last) (first)

1 Mr. Hussein Ahmed Qatar Planning council Statistics Advisor ahmad.hussein@gmail.com

2 Ms. Barqawi Maram Jordan AITRS  DEVINFO consultant maram@aitrs.org

3 Mr. Nehmeh Adib Lebanon SURF - UNDP Policy Advisor adib.nehmeh@undp.org

4 Ms. Jafar Neda Lebanon ESCWA jafarn@un.org

5 Ms. Shaar Nadine Lebanon ESCWA shaar@un.org 

6 Mr. Doumit Roy Lebanon ESCWA doumit@un.org
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